Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number
Date Marc	h 6, 20	23			
			THE I	NORTH	TION OF MARTIN LUTHER KING JR PARKWAY EAST CORNER OF MARTIN LUTHER KING JR Y AND CLARK STREET
way limits fo	or dedic ther Ki	ation of ng Jr Pa	the M	artin Lut	epared and recorded that identifies the necessary right-of- ther King Jr Parkway right-of-way on the northeast corner rk Street needed for the 2023 Traffic Signal Replacement
NOW, THE	REFO]	RE, BE	IT RE	ESOLVE	ED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa:
February 21, parcel of Cit	2023, y-owne	of the N d land o	Aartin l lescrib	Luther K ed in sai	of the Polk County Recorder in Book 19399, Page 532 on King Jr Parkway right-of-way is hereby approved, and the d Plat of Survey as dedicated for street purpose is hereby a Luther King Jr Parkway.
		Move	d by _		to adopt.
		Se	cond b	у	·
APPROV	ED AS	TO FC	RM:		
/ / 1.6	, .	7 16			
<u>/s/ Mac</u> Mackenz		L. More		nt City A	
IVIACKCIIZ.	ю В. 141	oreno, r	15515ta	iii Oity 11	reconney.
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE
COWNIE					OEKTII IOATE
BOESEN					I, Laura Baumgartner, City Clerk of said Cit hereby certify that at a meeting of the Cit Council of said City of Des Moines, held on th above date, among other proceedings the abov was adopted.
GATTO					
MANDELBAUM					
SHEUMAKER					
VOSS					IN MITNIECE MITERIAL L
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.
TOTAL					
MOTION CARRIED			A	PPROVED	
				_ Mayor	City Clerk

